

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP11200S

Polypropylene containers GN 1/1 - black - height 200mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1 Black Height 200mm (GPCP11200S)

1. General Information

The Polypropylene Container GN 1/1 Black Height 200mm is designed for professional use in gastronomy, providing a reliable solution for food storage, preparation, and service. Made from high-quality polypropylene, these containers are versatile, durable, and suitable for both hot and cold food.

2. Safety Information

- Material Safety: Ensure all food stored in the container complies with local food safety regulations.
- Heat Resistance: The container can withstand temperatures up to 100°C. Do not use for cooking applications in ovens or microwaves.
- Chemical Resistance: While resistant to many chemicals, avoid exposure to harsh solvents which may damage the container.
- Hygiene: Regularly clean the containers to maintain hygiene standards. Do not use abrasive materials that may scratch the surface.
- Non-Toxic: Free from harmful substances, making it safe for direct contact with food.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPCP11200S
- Type: Polypropylene Container GN 1/1
- Height: 200 mm
- Material: Polypropylene
- Color: Black
- Temperature Range: Up to 100°C
- Features: Stackable, lightweight, and durable construction.

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Remove the container from its packaging. Ensure it is free from any damage.
2. Placement: Place the container on a flat, stable surface within reach for convenient use.
3. Stacking: If stacking multiple containers, ensure they are designed to interlock securely to prevent slipping.
4. Temperature Check: Verify that the storage area meets the required temperature range for contents being stored.

5. Operation

- Use the container for storing, preparing, and serving food items at the desired temperature.
- Ensure that the container is only filled to the recommended level to avoid spillage.
- If using for chilling or freezing, ensure contents are cooled before placement to preserve the container's integrity.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wash with warm soapy water after each use. For stubborn stains, use a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly.
- Dishwasher Safe: The container is dishwasher safe on the top rack.
- Storage: Store in a clean, dry environment away from direct sunlight, which can cause discoloration.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Container appears warped or misshapen.
 - Solution: Ensure the container is not exposed to extreme temperatures or heavy weights beyond its capacity.
- Issue: Difficulty stacking or interlocking.
 - Solution: Check that containers are aligned correctly. Ensure they are compatible models for stacking.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the container in accordance with local waste disposal regulations. As a polypropylene product, it is recyclable. Clean the container before recycling to ensure it is suitable for processing.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please contact us at:

- Email: info@ggmgaastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1, Höhe 200mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen zum Produktmanual des Polypropylenbehälters GN 1/1, Höhe 200mm. Dieses Produkt ist von höchster Qualität und eignet sich hervorragend für die Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln in Gastronomiebetrieben.

2. Sicherheitsinformation

- Dieser Behälter ist ausschließlich für die Aufbewahrung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln gedacht.
- Bei der Verwendung des Behälters sollten scharfe Gegenstände vermieden werden, um Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Nicht übermäßiger Hitze oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aussetzen.
- Bei Beschädigung des Behälters ihn nicht mehr verwenden, um Kontaminationen zu vermeiden.
- Vor der ersten Benutzung den Behälter gründlich reinigen.
- Die maximale Temperatur des Behälters beträgt 90 °C.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktart: Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1
- Höhe: 200mm
- Material: Polypropylen
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Bis zu 90 °C
- Einsatzbereich: Geeignet für den Einsatz in Kühlschränken und Warmhalteschränken
- Reinigung: Spülmaschinenfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Beschädigungen.
2. Bei der Lagerung darauf achten, dass der Behälter nicht überlastet wird.
3. Platzieren Sie den Behälter stabil auf der gewünschten Oberfläche oder im Kühlschrank, um eine angemessene Luftzirkulation zu gewährleisten.
4. Der Behälter kann bei Verwendung in Warmhalteschränken geölt werden, um eine leichtere Handhabung zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb

- Zum Befüllen des Behälters Lebensmittel gleichmäßig verteilen.
- Vermeiden Sie scharfe Gegenstände und übermäßigen Druck.
- Der Behälter kann in der Mikrowelle verwendet werden, solange die empfohlene Temperatur nicht überschritten wird.
- Nach der Verwendung den Behälter abkühlen lassen, bevor Sie ihn reinigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Vor der ersten Verwendung den Behälter gründlich mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel abspülen.
- Der Behälter kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden oder von Hand mit einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel und Scheuerschwämme.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem trockenen Ort.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Behälter verformt sich.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Behälter übermäßiger Hitze ausgesetzt war.
- Problem: Der Deckel schließt nicht richtig.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Behälter richtig gefüllt ist und keine Verunreinigungen vorhanden sind.
- Problem: Der Behälter hat Risse.
 - Lösung: Verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht weiter und entsorgen Sie ihn sicher.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie diesen Behälter gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Behälter vor der Entsorgung entleert und gereinigt wird.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropyleen Containert GN 1/1 Zwart Hoogte 200mm GPCP11200S

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze polypropyleen containert is ideaal voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en catering. Het product is ontworpen om voedsel veilig op te slaan en te vervoeren. Het materiaal is bestand tegen hoge temperaturen en geschikt voor gebruik in de koelkast en vriezer.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de containert slechts voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Laad de container niet zwaarder dan het aangegeven maximale gewicht.
- Houd de container uit de buurt van kinderen, om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Bij gebruik in de oven, controleer altijd de maximale temperatuur, zoals aangegeven in de productspecificaties.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container goed is afgesloten om lekkage te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Zwart
- Afmetingen: GN 1/1
- Hoogte: 200 mm
- Maximale temperatuur: 100°C
- Geschikt voor: Vriezer, koelkast en oven (tot 100°C)

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Verwijder de container uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of de container vrij is van beschadigingen.
3. Plaats de container op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
4. Zorg ervoor dat de container niet in direct contact staat met een hittebron of scherpe voorwerpen.
5. Voor gebruik in de oven: Plaats de container altijd in het midden van de oven en gebruik altijd ovenhandschoenen bij het uitnemen.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de container met voedsel volgens de richtlijnen voor voedselveiligheid.
- Sluit de container goed af om de versheid te behouden.
- Gebruik bij het serveren altijd schone bestek en dienen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- De container is vaatwasserbestendig, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen voor een langere levensduur.
- Maak de container schoon met warm water en milde zeep.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die schade kunnen veroorzaken aan het oppervlak.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container lekt
Oplossing: Controleer of de container goed is afgesloten. Vervang bij beschadiging.
- Probleem: Container is vervormd
Oplossing: Vermijd gebruik bij temperaturen boven de aangegeven maximale temperatuur.

8. Afvoer

Gooi de container weg volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalscheiding. Polypropyleen is recyclebaar; zorg ervoor dat het correct gescheiden wordt van ander afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual de Producto: Contenedores de Polipropileno GN 1/1 - Altura 200mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de polipropileno GN 1/1 son ideales para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos. Fabricados en un material resistente y confiable, estos contenedores cumplen con los estándares de la normativa de seguridad de productos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es apto únicamente para el uso previsto.
- Evite la exposición a fuentes de calor extremo.
- No usar utensilios afilados en el interior del contenedor para evitar daños.
- Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté limpio antes de su uso.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños cuando no esté en uso.
- Compruebe regularmente la integridad del contenedor, cualquier daño puede comprometer la seguridad alimentaria.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: 530 x 325 x 200 mm (GN 1/1)
- Color: Negro
- Capacidad térmica: Resistente hasta 100°C
- Apto para congelador: Hasta -20°C
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
- Si se utilizarán tapaderas o accesorios, asegúrese de que encajen correctamente.
- No apile más de cuatro contenedores de manera que se comprometa la estabilidad.
- Evite el contacto directo con fuentes de fuego.

5. Operación

- Lave el contenedor antes de su primer uso con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Llene el contenedor con los alimentos deseados, asegurándose de no sobrepasar el límite de capacidad.
- Si se utiliza como recipiente para el horno, asegúrese de que la temperatura no exceda los 100°C.
- Después de cada uso, limpie el contenedor adecuadamente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Se recomienda lavar a mano los contenedores con agua caliente y un detergente suave.
- Se puede usar el lavavajillas, aunque se aconseja colocar los contenedores en la rejilla superior.
- No utilice limpiadores abrasivos ni cepillos de acero que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco para prolongar la vida útil del producto.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el contenedor está deformado, no lo utilice para calentar alimentos.
- En caso de que haya manchas difíciles de quitar, dejar en remojo con agua tibia y jabón antes de volver a lavar.
- Si se detecta algún daño, como grietas o roturas, retire el contenedor y deséchelo.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de gestión de residuos.
- No lo arroje al basurero convencional si está dañado o roto.
- Se recomienda llevar el producto a un centro de reciclaje autorizado.

9. Contacto

Para más información o consultas, no dude en contactarnos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation des Conteneurs en Polypropylène GN 1/1 - Hauteur 200 mm (GPCP11200S)

1. Informations Générales

Les conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/1 sont conçus pour une utilisation professionnelle dans le secteur de la restauration et de l'hygiène alimentaire. Fabriqués en polypropylène de haute qualité, ces conteneurs sont robustes et résistants, adaptés à une utilisation quotidienne. Idéaux pour le stockage et la préparation des aliments, ils assurent une performance optimale à long terme.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser près de sources de chaleur.
- Évitez un contact prolongé avec des produits chimiques agressifs.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du conteneur pour éviter les fuites.
- Ne pas utiliser les conteneurs pour le stockage de substances non alimentaires.
- Pour le lavage, utilisez des détergents doux pour préserver le matériau.
- Ne laissez pas les conteneurs exposés à la lumière directe du soleil pendant de longues périodes, car cela peut endommager le plastique.
- Utiliser uniquement à des températures allant jusqu'à 100 °C (pour une utilisation au bain-marie).

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit: Conteneur en Polypropylène GN 1/1
- Hauteur: 200 mm
- Matériau: Polypropylène (PP)
- Couleur: Noir
- Dimensions extérieures: 530 x 325 x 200 mm
- Capacité: 20 litres
- Résistance à la chaleur: Jusqu'à 100 °C
- Compatible avec: Lave-vaisselle, micro-ondes (sans couvercle)

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Déballez soigneusement le conteneur et retirez toute protection de transport.
2. Choisissez un emplacement de stockage propre et sec pour éviter toute contamination.
3. Réalisez un premier lavage du conteneur avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux avant la première utilisation.
4. Assurez-vous que le conteneur est sec avant de l'utiliser pour stocker des aliments.
5. Étiquetez le conteneur si nécessaire pour une identification facile.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez le conteneur pour le stockage et la présentation d'aliments. Pour les plats chauds, assurez-vous que les aliments ne dépassent pas la capacité indiquée. Les conteneurs en polypropylène sont idéaux pour les aliments préparés et les ingrédients.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le conteneur à la main avec une éponge douce et un détergent non corrosif.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Rincez abondamment à l'eau claire et laissez sécher complètement avant de le ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: Conteneur difficile à nettoyer.
Solution: Utilisez un détergent doux et, si nécessaire, laissez tremper dans de l'eau chaude.
- Problème: Conteneur endommagé.
Solution: Ne pas utiliser et remplacer par un nouveau conteneur.

8. Élimination

Pour l'élimination, suivez les règlements locaux sur les déchets plastiques. Le polypropylène est recyclable, assurez-vous de placer le conteneur dans le bon bac de recyclage.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per i contenitori in polipropilene GN 1/1 (altezza 200mm). Questo prodotto è progettato per l'uso professionale in ristoranti, catering e altre enclave alimentari.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Uso Corretto:** Utilizzare solo per il trasporto e la conservazione di alimenti. Non utilizzare per sostanze chimiche o materiali tossici.
- **Resistenza al Calore:** Non esporre a fonti di calore diretto.
- **Temperatura di Utilizzo:** Non superare la temperatura consigliata di 100°C.
- **Lavaggio:** Lavare solo con detersivi non abrasivi. Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o materiali che potrebbero graffiare la superficie del contenitore.
- **Stoccaggio:** Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Non sovraccaricare i contenitori.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Materiale:** Polipropilene
- **Dimensioni:** GN 1/1
- **Altezza:** 200mm
- **Colore:** Nero
- **Capacità:** Variabile a seconda della profondità del contenitore
- **Resistenza alle macchie e agli odori:** Sì
- **Adatto per congelatore e microonde:** Sì

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e asciutto.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Se necessario, applicare il coperchio nel modo corretto per garantire una chiusura ermetica.

5. Operazione

- Riempire il contenitore con gli alimenti preferiti, assicurando di non superare la capacità consigliata.
- Coprire con il coperchio se necessario, per una migliore conservazione.
- Utilizzare il contenitore nel forno a microonde o congelatore solo se conforme alle linee guida di temperatura.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore a mano con acqua calda e detersivo non abrasivo.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie, preferibilmente nel cestello superiore.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Problema:** Il contenitore si deforma.
Soluzione: Verificare di non utilizzare a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- **Problema:** Crepe o rotture nel contenitore.
Soluzione: Sostituire il contenitore, non utilizzare se compromesso.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il contenitore in conformità con le norme locali per il riciclaggio della plastica. Non abbandonare in discariche non autorizzate.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania